FORM PTO-1595	1441) 1	CC
1-31-92	2/14/0	
	· ·	

03-20-2000

COVER SHEET	U S DEPT OF COMMERCE
	Patent & Trademark Office

101202480

To the honorable commissioner of rate	2409 Iched Original documents or copy thereof.		
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Claudio SAVOIA	Name: STMicroelectronics S.r.l.		
Marziale MILANI	Address: <u>Via C. Olivetti, 2</u>		
Emilia SOTTOCASA	20041 Agrate Brianza, Italy		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
(X) Assignment	() Merger		
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name		
(X) Other <u>Corrected Cof First As</u>	Cover Sheet to Provide Correct Spelling ssignor at Reel 10008 Frame 315		
Execution Date: (1)4/20	/1999, (2)4/27/1999, (3) 4/26/1999		
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent application No.(s) 09/269,255): lication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[X] Enclosed		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>			
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Orlando	01-0484		
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u> 03/17/2600 DNGUYEN 00000293 09269259 01 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT	If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belcorrect and any attached copy is a t	ief, the foregoing information is true and rué copy of the original document.		
Paul J. Ditmyer Name of Person Signing	Signature February 9, 2000 Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] **PATENT**

REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0900

the state of the s	<u> </u>	<u> Shray</u>	The page of compage
1-31-92	06-11-19	99	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		ched original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	10106346	38 Address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Claudio SAVIOA SAVOIA ML	11		nics S.r.l.
Marziale MILANI	1-99 A		i, 2
Emilia SOTTOCASA	I P	E 20041 Agrate B	rianza, Italy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached (Yes (X)N	ه حريم	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	(.	기 1999 필	
(X) Assign	1	Merger	
() Securi	ity Agreement	TRAULTH () Change of Name	
() Other	-	(, ===================================	
Execution	Date: <u>(1)4/20/19</u>	99, (2)4/27/1999, (3) 4/	<u>/26/1999</u>
Additional name(s) and address(s) attache	d? ()Yes (X)No		
4. Application number(s) or pa		tion, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent application No.(s		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? ()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of party to correspondence concerning do should be mailed:		6. Total number of and patents invo	
Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan</u>	, Esq. 7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	l)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Allen, D</u>	ver,	[X] Enclosed	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gi	lchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be o	charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orang	e Ave.	deposit accor	unt.
P.O. Box 379		. Deposit Account Number	
1	•		. i
06/04/1999 PVOLPE 00000092 09269255		01-0484	
02 FC:581 te: Florida Zampoo no			ion and/or fee is required, a for claims is required.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
0 Ctatomont and almost			
9. Statement and signatur	e.		
To the best of my knowle correct and any attached	,		
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>May 24, 1999</u> Date
Total number of pages inc	luding cover	sheet, attachments	and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Claudio SAVOIA of Milano, Italy, and
Marziale MILANI of Milano, Italy and Emilia SOTTOCASA of Milano,
Italy; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain
improvements or inventions in CONTACT MICRORADIOGRAPHY
CHARACTERIZATION OF DOPED OPTICAL FIBERS, for which ASSIGNORS
have executed an application for United States Letters Patent
filed on March 23, 1999, in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 09/269,255; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.r.l., an Italian corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and

PATENT REEL: 010611 FRAME: 0902

agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

4/20th/99

CLAUDIO SAVOTA

24 aprile 1999

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

Marziale Milani

Eurilie Lobbcon